- Sentra will now pay MHR $1,500 per month in rent for office space used at its facility.

- Sentra anticipates that its office supply expenses will increase approximately $4,000 per year for billing and annual
mailing supplies: postage, overnight packages, printer canridges, stationary, copy paper, envelopes, etc.

- Sentra plans on purchasing a dump truck in the year 2016 to haul gravel, pull its back hoe, and transport Sentra's trailer.
The current dump truck is in extremely poor condition and needs replaced as soon as possible.

Sentra Corporation respectfully requests a base rate adjusnneot in the amount of$6.4862 per MCF for all customers.

Sheet 1 of 1

Sentra Corporation

CurrPn t:

Residential Service Charge

Commercial Service Charge

Base Rate

Gas Cost

Proposed:

Service Charge (all customers)

Base Rate (all customers)

Gas Cost (all customers)

ARF FORM 1 - ATIACHMENT CPR - SEPTEMBEf1 201 t

CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES
(List Applicant's Current and Proposed Rates)

$5_00

$10.00

$2.1440

$12.5306

$5.00

$6.4862

$3.8612

Sheet 1 of 1

ARF FORM 1 - AITACHMENT SAO-G- SEPTEMBER 2011

S~HEQ!.!LE QF AQJ!.!SUQ QeERAI!Q~S - GAS UTILITY
TYE 12/31 /20 IS

Test Year Adjustment Ref. Pro Forma

Operating Revenues
Sales of Gas

Residential 76,063.60 -55,786.24 20,277.36

Commercial & Industria l 366,145.15 -313,600.42 2 52,544.73

Interdepartmental 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sales for Resale 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Sales of Gas 442,208.75 -369,386.66 72,822.09

Other Operating Revenues

Forfeited Discounts 0.00 0.00

Miscellaneous Service Revenues 21,588.93 21,588.93

Rent from Gas Property 0.00 0.00

Other Gas Revenues 48,094.33 48,094.33

Total Operating Revenues 511 ,892.01 -369,386.66 142,505.35

Operating Expenses
Operation and Maintenance Expenses

Manufactured Gas Production Expenses 0.00 0.00

Natural Gas Production Expenses 0.00 0.00

Exploration and Development Expenses 0.00 12,000.00 9 12,000.00

Storage Expenses 0.00 18,000.00 7 18,000.00

Other Gas Supply Expenses 176,645.78 -176,645.78 3 0.00

Transmission Expenses 0.00 0.00

Distribution Expenses 127,261.12 18,411.03 10 145,672.15

Customer Accounts Expenses 0.00 0.00

Customer Service and Informational Expenses 0.00 4,000.00 g 4,000.00

Administrative and General Expenses 17,523.48 48,480.00 4 66,003.48

Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses 321,430.38 -75,754.75 245,675.63

Depreciation Expense 30,381.03 -30,381.03 s 0.00

Amortization Expense 0.00 0.00

Taxes Other Than Income 29,312.11 29,312.11

Income Tax Expense 7,005.00 2,000.00 6 9,005.00

Total Operating Expenses 388,128.52 -104,135.78 283,992.74

Utility Operating Income 123,763.49 -265,250.88 -141,487.39

Sheet 1 of 2

ARF FORM I - ATIACHMENT SAO-G ·SEPTEMBER 201 1

References

1. This adjustment Is to eliminate the revenue for residential sales. Eleven months at the $12.53 per MCF for 4248.2
MCFs charged from January 2015 through November 2015. One month at $5.76 per MCF for 443.8 MCFs for the month
December 2015.

2. This adjustment is to eliminate the revenue for commercial sales. Eleven months at the $12.53 per MCF for 24,412.8
MCFs charged from January 2015 through November 2015. One month at $5.76 per MCF for 1338.2 MCFs for the month
December 2015.

3. This adjustment is to remove the gas supply expense of $176,645.78.

[…]

Difference Equals Provision for State and Federal Income Taxes

-0.05

0.95

-0.1425

0.8075

1.23839

38,726.28

47,958.24

9,231.96

Notes: ( 1 l Natural gas utilities should deduct their cost of natural gas from pro forma operating expenses before performing the operating
ratio calculation. The cost of natural gas should be added back and Included In pro forma operating expenses when determining the total
revenue requirement. (2) A provision for state and federal income taxes should only be lnduded In the calculation of revenue
requirements for utilities that file Income tax returns and are liable for the payment of state and federal income taxes. Utilities whose
income flows through to its owner's income tax returns for tax purposes should not include a provision for income taxes. (3) The conversion
factor above Is calculated using the minimum federal tax rate. Adjustment may be warranted where the actual federal tax rate exceeds the
minimum federal tax rate.

Sheet 1 of 1

Sentra Corporation
Based on 2015 Annual Report

Billing Analysis

Present and Proposed Rates

Revenue Table

Class Bills MCF
Present Proposed Current Proposed Proposed

Rates Rates Revenue Revenue Increase

Residential 1596 4691.5 2.144 6.4862 $ 10,058.58 $ 30,430.01 $ 20,371.43

Commerical 1319 25751.3 2.144 6.4862 $ 55,210.79 $ 167,028.08 $ 111,817.29

Industrial 0 0 1.3197 D

Total Revenue $ 65,269.36 $ 197,458.09 $ 132,188.73

Sentra Corporation
Based on 2015 Annual Report

Billing Analysis

Present and Proposed Rates

Revenue Table

Current Proposed
Proposed Proposed Current

Class Customers Service Service

Charge Charge
Revenue Revenue Decrease

Residential 135 $ 5.00 $ 5.00 $ 8,100.00 $ 8,100.00 $ -
Commerical 71 $ 10.00 $ 5.00 $ 8,520.00 $ 4,260.00 $ (4,260.00) $ 197,458.09

$ 12,360.00

Total Revenue $ 16,620.00 $ 12,360.00 $ (4,260.00) $ 209,818.09 Proposed Reven ue Increase

NOTE:

ARF FORM l - ATIACHMENT OA-FR- SEPTEMBER 2011

BILLING ANALYSIS- FLAT RATES

Revenue from Present/Proposed Rates

Current Rate Proposed Rate

Number of Customers 71 0

Flat Monthly Rate $10.00 so.oo

Monthly Revenue $710.00 $0.00

Number of Months 12 12

Annual Revenue $8,520.00 $0.00

Th is Billing Analysis page applies to commercial accounts only. The current flat
monthly rate for commercial accounts is $10.00. Sentra request that the
proposed flat monthly rate for all accounts be $5.00. The proposed rate column
has been adjusted to zero and the proposed amount for commercial accounts